LIMITED TAX PLEDGE NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that there will be a meeting of the Board of Education of Addison Community Schools, Lenawee, Hillsdale and Jackson Counties, Michigan.

At said meeting, the Board of Education will consider for approval its proposed State Aid Note (General Obligation – Limited Tax), if issued, will contain the limited tax full faith and credit pledge of Addison Community Schools, Lenawee, Hillsdale and Jackson Counties, Michigan.

Date of Meeting: June 24, 2024

Place of Meeting: Secondary Media Center

219 N. Comstock Street Addison, MI 49220

Hour of Meeting: six o'clock, p.m.

Telephone Number of Principal Office of

Board of Education: 517-547-6901

Board Minutes are Located at the Principal Office of the Board of

Education

219 N. Comstock Street Addison, MI 49220

mberly L. Ford 06/20/2024

Kim Ford

Secretary, Board of Education